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Form,PD4 DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK 
CITY OF PORTLAND 

PI...... R••d 
Application And TION 
Notes, If Ally, 

p it N£EiMlIJdSSlIEDAttached 

Tbl. 18 to certlIy 1Il81_-lai:¥-I..1.C-i!Ma<<Re-J=>eU 

AT -%!l-G(;>l>lQREli:s-s:I'----------­

provided that the person or person 
of the provisions of the Statutes of 
the construction, maintenance and 
this department. 

Apply to Public Works for street line A certificate of occupancy must be 
and grade if nature of work requires procured by owner before this build­
such information. ing or part thereof is occupied. 

OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS 
FlreDopL 

Hullll DopL 

_ 

_ 

AppuIBoanl _ 

Other ...... 
c::: Department Name &",-,­

PENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CARD 
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Per CD	 :~tNo: ~1~UEDCity of Portland, Maine· Building or Use Permit Application 
06-( fJ98 ( 5 A015001 

Location of Construction: 

389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 

Owner Name: Own... ~ddn: Ph e:
 

959 CONGRESS ST
 RTL ~Jp~R~A1tQ96 
Business Name: 

KEYllC SOP 
.~.:Contractor Name: lorAContr Ph e 

Maine Banner & Decal Co. 16B 2C 4654200 
LesseeIBuyer's Name 

nnieVWf mm liNn 
ype.Phone: Zone: 

Signs - Permanent 

Permit

I ~ 
Past Use: Proposed Use: Permit Fee: Cost of Work: CEO District: 

Commercial- }All,,) \-Io,~.~ CommerciaV new signage- 3- 30" x $150.00 $150.00 2 
96" signs FIRE DEPT: INSPECTION:0	 pproved~ t.,,,.,, I1Yo\D~ 

Use Group: U Type 515".... 

..::z:13e ~,3;J)~ 
Proposed Project Description: 

new signage- 3- 30" x 96" signs Signarure -kv}Signature: 

PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.A.D.) :~ ~ 

Action: 0 Approved D Approved w/Conditions Deni 

Signature: Date: 

Permit Takn By: Date Applied For: Zoning Approval 
ldobson 07/07/2006 

special Zone or Reviews ZolliDg Appeal Historic Preservation I.	 This permit application does not preclude the
 
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable Slate and
 ciNat in District or Landmark 
Federal Rules. 

o Shoreland ~~ 
I I~ 

D Does Not Require Review 

septic or electrical work. 

o Miscellaneouso Wetland l'~"\~2.	 Building permits do not include plumbing, 

/1~:V'~'%- o Conditional Use o Requires Review
 

within six (6) months of the date of issuance.
 
3.	 Building permits are void if work is not started o Flood Zooe ~ SC:l;') , 

,.....1 
~~. 

False information may invalidate a building o Subdivision o Interpretati o Approved 
permit and stop all work.. 

Approved o Approved wlConditions o Site Plan 

o Demed o DeoiedMaj 0 Mioo'D MMD 
I 7rJ-v­,..	 liDate: Date: Date:Of­
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CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that 
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this 
jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative 
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to 
such permit. 

SIGNA11JRE OF APPLICANT	 ADDRESS DATE PHONE 

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK. TITLE	 DATE PHONE 



------------

City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Permit No: Date Applied For: CDL: 

389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 06-0998 07/07/2006 065 AOl5001 

Lotatlon or Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone: 

959 CONGRESS ST KEY LLC 50 PORTLAND PIER STE 400 
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone 

Maine Banner & Decal Co. 16 Bonnie Ave Oakland (207) 465-4200 
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type: 

Signs - Permanent 

Proposed Use: Proposed Project Description: 

CommerciaV new signage- 3- 30" x 96 11 signs new signage- 3- 30" x 96" signs 

Dept: Zoning Status: Not Applicable Reviewer: Ann Macbado Approval Date: : 
Note: Under section 14 - 369.5, a multi-tenant lot in the B2 zone allows one building sign for each abutting street. Ok to Issue: 0 

959 Congress abutts on two streets so two signs are allowed. Fore River Urology would like three signs, so 
under Section 14-368.5(g) they can apply to the planning authority for review under section 14-526(a)(23). , 

, 

I 

Dept: Building Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Tanuny Munson Approval Date: 07/25/2006 I 

Note: Ok to Issue: ~
 

I) Signage Installation to comply with Chapter 31 of the mc 2003 building code.
 

._--
Dept: Planning Status: Approved Reviewer: Deborah Andrews Approval Date: 07119/2006 

Note: Ok to Issue: ~ 
! 

J 

I Comments: --------l 
7/14/06-arnachado: Left message for Bob Mastison. Can't do three signs. Need more information on the size of the sign.
 

7/14/06-amachado: Bob left message. Dimension given for sign includes the semis circle above the name.
 

7/17/06-arnachado: Vivcki Sullivan from Mercy Hospital is asking planning to approve the three signs instead of the two that is allowed
 
for a multi-tenant building in the B2. 



Ooplh: -""7'~~ 

__.....", 
_ 

--'...-__--',"'-__ 

d ~~rf-new s~..f 1i.1ocat 

06/19/2006 15:28 FAX 2077738597 EIECUfIVE OFFICE CTR Ial 002 

Signage/Awning Permit Application 
Uyau or the property Ol\'Der owe. <enl "llUre or personul propel't)' laxel or UBcr charges on nny 

property wilhin Ihe City, pllyment Brrangements mUlt hI! made beCore p""",it. oE nny kind ar" "c"c"t~d. 

LOl:llbonlAddr.a. of Conllnu:!ion: 

Tax A,oClllor's Chart, Block & Lot 
Cbut# ~5 B1oc:lt# A 1.ot#I~ 

L.'s""/Bul"'~'NlllIIe (IfApplicoble) 

~ -Hosr"AL 

Who sbo.~d "'" eoatact when the pecant i. n:adl"1Jqp. (JrYrrr1 ,!SO N phoac Ze1%$ 42DO 
)t\L1=1..,r­

Tca....r/ollocatcd bll./Jdiy lIJ'llce fmnlllF (m"tJ: LaIlJlth: Heiabt:-__.......=_
 
I..or Frool1lll" (~et) IV15L SiIlSIe 11lnllot or Mlliti Tlnant Lot 44<"V Chi, Lr
 

Cllrtl!Dt Specific: DIe:
 
Ifv.Cll1\~ whot woo prior use: _
 
Pmpo..d U.e: _
 

InfoauatioD on propo.ed .ip(.): / 
IlD!Clltandina (..... pole) oian? Y.. No __ Dime.luioa. pmpoJed: -i:r;:-'-;;; 
BidS. "MOil olgn? (nmcbc:d to bid" Yes ::::;z No _ OImc:ns;Oll:l propoled: ......'---'''----' 

Propo.cd • .....Jnsi' Y", __No /' llI....w.llb.eklit? Yet __ 1'10 __ 
Heish! ofawnillll' Leogtb ofawniag:
 
I< ~ any _~tic", mellllll"o taI~k at lI'f=ol on iti' Yes _ No
 
IfYO', Iobll I.r. of panola wIeommunicntion•• m",,,&e, lZI\demndr or "I'lDbol: -'"7~~
 

InCo llon CIIl ai'daB IIId pn.'9iOll8ly pcnniltAld ./p(.): AIt 
F Uildiag (..g..l"'Ie) siID? Ye. __ No _ olm...ulono: 
Bldg. "",II.,? (llIKhed '" bldg) Yes _ No _ Dimensions: 
Awningi' Yo. __ No __ Sq. Ii. llrClI of awniAg w/communi.llian: 

· I I db--"~'- ,._- I s1~ ~I~~ ~ l:NA alte • lI!tc 1 an w.wng ~rc 1 lOWIng .uclijl'where exu;W1g lUI
 
Sketche. and/or pictua:1 ofpropo.ed 'iBn"&" IU1d ."aIling building are ahlll re<juiJ:ed_
 

Please submtt 311 of the inCormlltion outlined in the SignlAwning'A:J:\)Jlicl\tion CbeckIiin. 
FnUure to do BO may result in the autoD1II.tic denhll nfyout petmit. 

In order to be llUe tho City full, undcalllWis lb. li.IIl.eope of lbe proje... tbe PiIno>ing and Dovdapmcnl Dcparlmonlllll!' ,,,,\uo.t 
additional iofomwtioo prior la lb. i••WlfICC of Il pl!DJ1it. (lor £urtbcr iofoDDabaa vi.it W oo,liD. Dl WlV\v.oordondmlim:.,ov_ Irop by the 
Building I""pecdoo, oflic:e. room 315 Ci'Y HAll or aill 874·6703. 

r homily ""nify that lam tho Otrno:ro£m:oal of the propcrlJ.Dr th.t the ownoroflCtl>n1 ••doomtl tho pr_d '"0....... ,h.t 1havo bron 
aulhoa..d by lb. a....er ... _ rIUIlppll",ui,," .. biolhcr d,orilo:d Iljp:n~ 1...,0 lb conl'urm lD olIoppiiable .."'""fd.. judsdic:tiun. In .dd1ti".., if 
• permit mr wnrk d""'rlbcd In this .pplladan i. Us.,d. I roctil'y tho' .... Cud. OflirW'. a.dl<niml ............ti"" ,ball 10,,0 the ,u,hodt11u ...., all 
..... rovc:o:d by chit ponnit It ...y .....,Mblc hour tu enr. tI.. pnoviJian. Dr dIe axI....,..U",blc Iu ,hi. p""ait. ..
 

SiC""ture of appliOllDt: 

may nor eommenCe ,\NY work UI1til the pt:tmit iJ is,uc:~, 



[A~n~.-n[_M:--~-a_c-:h[a[d[o[-[A:=p~.-p[e_-:aI--;f~o·-·_r-·_S=--"icc-g~·-n~a-g:e[a[t_·-9~5~9[G=·'IT()_·-;'-",-(l~ 1 I,__ ..-re:::s~.-s_-s[tr=.-\l=--~=t-[··[[[[['[·"='-"='·~-·:::'='--['~"'='="'='-'[[[::::::[[:[:[[[[::::[[[[[[[=P-a-ge 

From: "Vicki Dillingham" <dillinghamv@mercyme.com>
 
To: <amachado@portlandmaine.gov>
 
Date: 7/17/2006 3:11 :11 PM
 
Subject: Appeal for Signage at 959 Congress Street
 

Good afternoon, Ann. As a follow up to our telephone conversation this morning, it is our understanding 
that the 959 Congress Street building housing both Fore River Urology and HRH Insurance is zoned B2 
and since it is a multi-tenant unit, we are only allowed to have 2 external signs on the building since it 
abutts both Congress St and St John St. 

We wish to appeal this decision for the following reason(s) which we feel necessitates 3 external signs: 

Although the building is on the corner of Congress and St John, the actual main entrance for Fore River 
Urology is off the parking lot surrounding the back side of the bUilding. There are 2 doors on the St John 
side of the building with an address of 300 St John Street (With limited access to our practice) and no 
doors on the Congress St side so the building is not recognized as 959 Congress. 

As a Urology practice, the majority of our patients are older so we feel it is critical to offer exterior signs 
that do not lead to confusion for the patient. The 2 approved signs will provide ample visibility for patients 
coming up or down Congress St; however, for patients coming from either direction on St. John St, neither 
of the signs would be visible to the patient until they are actually passing by the building. In addition, once 
a patient parks their car, there would be no visible sign (except for small letting on the glass entrance 
door) that the main entrance is off the parking lot. 

We are hoping that the City will make an exception for us regarding the signage. Please contact me with 
any questions or further information you may need in order to evaluate this appeal. 

Much thanks for your time and consideration.
 
Vicki Dillingham
 
Mercy Hospital
 
207-879-3056
 

•• Confidential Notice •• 
The information contained in this message may be priVileged and 
is confidential information intended for the use of the addressee listed above. If you are neither the 
intended recipient nor the employee or agent responsible for delivering this message to the intended 
recipient, you are hereby notified 
that any disclosure, copying, distributing or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this 
information is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify the sender 
immediately by replying to the message and deleting it from your computer. Thank You 

Mercy Health System of Maine 

•• Mercy Hospital Notice •• 

Important news about email communications. 
Within the next few weeks, Mercy Hospital
 
and the VNA will implement a secure email policy.
 
You have received this message because this email
 
may contain information that will be secured in
 
the future. When the policy is implemented,
 
you will receive a ZixMaii Secure Message with a
 
link to view your message. To access your message
 
follow the three easv steos below:
 



[AM Machado - Appeal for Si!jna,ge at 959 Con9ress$t~~et ::::::: 

1.Click on the link provided in the notification 
email 

2.Create a password 
3.Click "Submit" 

If you need assistance in accessing your secure message 
contact our help desk at (207) 879-3475 or e-mail usathelpdesk@mercyme.com 

Mercy Health System of Maine 

cc: "William Connolly" <connollyb@mercyme.com>, "Bethany Wilson" 
<wilsonb@mercyme.com> 
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S'IS..t'-~ C,f ~r-e..81 GN AGE PRE-·lIyn JCATION 

PLEASE ANSWER ALL QUESTIONS
 

ADDRESS: f5( COd...ure'¢SL5_,st~r-e,"".e..;;.+-t ZONE: _ 

OWNER: kr-v LLC
i J
 

APPLICANT: HR../-...... ........ ........... _
I--"CO c-too C""OI.-+'-'-'-""O"'-'-{\'--'­
I 

ASSESSOR NO. _ 

PLEASE CIRCLE APPROPRIATE ANSWER 

SlNGLE TENANT LOT ? ~ NO hWLTI-TENANTLOT? YES @...> 

FREESTANDING SIGN? (ex. Pole Sign) YES <1!B>--- DIMENSIONS~ HEIGHT 

MORE THAN ONE SIGN? YES ~ DIMENSIONS HEIGHT 

SIGNAITACHEDTOBLDG.? ~ NO DIMENSIONSa~""X)'-JJ-5" 

MORE~SIGN?~ . NO DIMENSIONSJ ~S"}:<'..//~'· 
AWNING: YES (EQ../ IS AWNING BACKLIT? YES ~HEIGHTOFF SIDEWALK 

IS THERE ANY MESSAGE, TRADEMARK OR SYMBOL ON IT? 

LIST ALL EXISTING SIGNAGE AND THEIR DIMENSIONS: 

_Nj/l-<P 

96 !-6 If r" IJ I Q ~ 6 1/
<u TENANT BLDG. FRONTAGE (IN FEET'): .::...,'--'-'~.:c.d:-~(j)~f _ 

*** REQUIRED INFORMATION ' 

AREA FOR COMPUTATION 

YOU SHALL PROVIDE:
 
A SITE SKETCH AND BUILDING SKETCH SHOWING EXACTLY WHERE
 

EXISTING AND NEW SIGNAGE IS LOCATED MUST BE PROVIDED. SKETCHES
 
- AND/OR PICTURES OF PROPOSED ARE ALSO HE UIRED. .. 

/t-:=:7/~"h_"""___::.2&.!kiiol;;ji _DATE If-J-o~
 



ROLOGY 
A Depart. nt of IIINne'C Hospital 

FORERI 

EXTERIOR BUILDING SIGNS
 

30" X97" X8" OVERA - SINGLE FACE INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED 

$ 2.783.00 

~~\_-
FORE RIVER UROLOGY
 

A Department of Mercy Hospital 

30" X96" XW' WHITE VINYL COVERED PLYWOOD WITH TREATED RETURNS $ 385.00 EA. 
(X2) = $ 770.00 

.P~.,~}- /,..~'*- ~ ~rd--.
 

~c..·)< Ii~. ~ "- J ~ ~ 5" I\I:J:. ;)0 . \ ct>
 



~r----:> 



Key,LLC 
50 Portland Pier, Suite 400 
Portland, ME 0410 July 6, 2006 

To Whom it Concerns: 
i 

I grant permission to Mercy Hospital dba Fore River Urology to install the three signs on 
the building located at 959 Congress Street in Portland, Maine as per the attached 
Exhibits A and B. . 

Theodore West, Owner 

$~ 



06/19/2006 1~:29 FAX 2077738~97 EXECUTIVE OFFICE erR ~003 

Signage/Awning
 
Permit Application Checklist
 

All of llle follftwbl/l' infnmlluion is ~'luittd ~lId mllsr be 11Il,mined. ClIecklng nlI eneh iten\ It. )'DI\ r"'Pnre I'Dur 
applicntiftn pncknge ,,~II enl"re YOllt pllclmgt 1.0 complete Itnd ,,~u heir III expedite tbe permitting pmcL'Ss. 

r/~~ate of Lia.bility listing the City as additional inlmed if1101 portion of the Iign abuts or encroacbes on 
/ any public light ofway, or an fllU into ~ny public light ofWIly. 

~ttr.r of Jletmission from the ownl!r indicating the pClmislions granted and du: tcll2nt/.pace building 
frontage. 

~ sketcb plan of lot indicRting location of buildings, drivewllys lind my abutting streets or rigbls of way, 
lengths of building fronblglll, sttCCt froncgcs llDd all existiog lerbllcill. Pl~s<: indiOltc on the plan all 
exiBtiD& and proposed Sianl with their dimensions and Ipeci5c locations. Be sute to include distance from 
the ground and building &'?'flc dimenRions for any sigo-se attaclted tli ·lbe building. 

~Sketeh or pboto of any proposed sign(s) indicating content, dlmCl1sion., tnateJials, soutee of illwninntion, 
conltmction method as well lIB specifics ofinslll.1lation/lltlaehmellL 

o CAt1:. of flllll1mllhility ltC)uil:ed for awning or canopy. 
flA: 

o A UL# iB requited for lighted signs at the tim" of&W inspeetion.
 

~te.application qucstionnllite completed and attached.
 

~to~ of existing signage
 

riY'DeWll for sign fa.telling, I\ltIIcbmJ:nt or mounting in the gmund.
 

Permit fee for s~ or nwniDg'"with-signag'e: $30,00 plus $2.00 per Iquare foot of s!gu. ~ 

"'Zotlus~ = {t;iu
Pennit-ke for awningowitbout-sigoare i6 based 011 cost ofWlW<: l 
$30.00 for the first $1,000.00, $9.00 per additional $1,000,00 of cost. . 

Bllse appllcation fee for any Hisloric District signagc is $65.00. 



CBL:I'wRIItNo: DoteAp...... For:Oty of Portland, Maine· Building or Use Pennit 
06-0513 04/10/2006 065 A015001 

......... rlC.-tliiCdoft: 

389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703,FI1: (207) 874-8716 

OwnerN....:	 o.n.rAdll....: Pboae.
 

959CONGRESSST
 KEYU£ 50 PORTLAND PIER STR 400 

8JsiJ9l Nlm: ContradorN_:	 C_AddreIo: PboBe 

Hebert Cons1:nlction LLC 9 Gould Rd. Lewiston (207) 783-2091 

LeoecIIIuJer'. N.... ",-, -11.., 
Allf:ralion. - Commercial 

...,.....u.., ""....... Projoct_........
 
Commercial tal8nt fit-up wI 3 bathrooms and I elevlltor on 2nd
 Tenant fit-up wI 3 bathrooms and I elevator on 2nd floor
 
floor
 

Dept: Zoning S_I: Approved with Conditions Rnlewer. Ann Machado Approval Date: 0412812006 

Note: Needs eleven spaces for parking - IS desiginated of 35 spaces. Ok 10 Isllle: IllJ 
First floor - HRH Insurance 
second floor - doctor's offices 

I) Separate pennits sbaIl be required for any new signlge. 

2)	 This pennit is being approved on the basi. af plJms submitted. Any devistions sbaIl require a separate approval before starting that
 
work.
 

Dept: Building S_s: Approved with Conditions Rnlewer. Mike Nugent Approval Dille: 0510512006 

Note: Ok IoIuue: ~ 

I) Stamped Fire escape plJms complying with NFPA an.1BC and HVAC plJms must be submitted and approved prior to installation. 

Dept: Fire S_s: Approved with Conditions Rnlewer. Cptn Greg Cass Approval Date: 0412812006 

Note: Ok 10 1sIue: 0 
I) Use is to remain as busines.occupancy only. 

AU building construction sbaIl comply with NFPA 101 

<:O-nts: 

412712006-amach.do: Need plot plan showing parking & lease agreement or letter afpermission 

412812006-mJn: need structurals for New stsirsf Elevator shaft etc, also fife esc.pe Spoke with GC and Greg Shindberg 



JUL-2~-2006 02:21 AM SPURWINKSIGNS 207 46~ 4300 P .. 01 

Ma1neAli DEPT. OF BUILDING INSPECTION 
C/7Y OF PORTLAND, ME

Bannet~~fJ j.JAI __ ,..,~ecal CO. JUL 25 2006 

, RECEIVEDI'-------==-=--....:....::.=-­
I 

JI A16 1/" I 'IY /1/S'u/l.. .4 J-( LL ~ 6/L"fi ~I e::-47/£. 

<:/ I /5r0r<... tAlIf ~g/6 ,M !/(O/'UO/l.f)NS. ~/5 

1I11J. ('ou-t/M.,.r( -r1I4-r .I WILL e~N1/(j~ ..C'-/-ro 

I/I(S,/H r.. Sl~(.s ;:tJA., 7?.t~ ;Cf),~ it. 10 vii /{ a/'?oL0 6-! 
SI6Af$. (X 3) 

fill IM67-1Ut'l!.....5 NA-1U1'- IS 0 1A ,(Af£ -:t>~'I<.I. 
I 

11r- (,(,I f(.. (. 41- uS INC- ,4 /dud~~-r ~leI<. 
'I 

/ j.fS T4 L ~.f4. 71 t!J ~r ftI~"-/,4$ ?J w, i:. ~ If£. I E~ 1) /l-l-rc.f,Lmi( S 

y 3C!..~f!.W &fHc;... -r#li.tP~.«(';~ 71'/~ $/(..#, Sc..1*-~r ~,;llZ>5 

lIJ/f.-.t.. d>rt C'dv£:.t't.t:?J '1/t-<.JI,/..,r£ VrNjL. 

I 

156J; M/J-r7/>&N 

16 Bonnie Avenue, OoJdand. ME 04963, Phone P07-465-4200. Fax 207-465..4300 
! 

JUL. 24 '06 tTUE) 15;'30 COMMUNICATIONJ!lQ:20 PAGE. 1 



JUL-2~-2006 02:21 AM SPURWINKSIGNS 207 46~ 4300 P.02 

.&aOBDN CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSIiJRANCE .. 
.-­ la07) n:l*nn !!!11~' l.~..'!.I~ID ..... IIIIj'TTU tlI' 
I mtmlUH IIAnu. JNmJRA\IOII ONLY AIIII CON'" NO _u u_ tHE C~
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